0 00 19247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISG Georgetown Inc. as successor by acquisition to Georgetown Steel Company, LLC		05/07/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., as the Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	1211 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1924427	MELT-TO-TENSILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022411-0264

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rhonda DeLeon

Total Attachments: 11

source=ISG Pledge Supplement#page1.tif source=ISG Pledge Supplement#page2.tif source=ISG Pledge Supplement#page3.tif

900016277

source=ISG Pledge Supplement#page4.tif
source=ISG Pledge Supplement#page5.tif
source=ISG Pledge Supplement#page6.tif
source=ISG Pledge Supplement#page7.tif
source=ISG Pledge Supplement#page8.tif
source=ISG Pledge Supplement#page9.tif
source=ISG Pledge Supplement#page10.tif
source=ISG Pledge Supplement#page11.tif

PLEDGE SUPPLEMENT

This PLEDGE SUPPLEMENT is delivered pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 7, 2003 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among INTERNATIONAL STEEL GROUP INC., a Delaware corporation, the other Grantors party thereto and THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

ISG Georgetown Inc., a Delaware corporation, ISG Columbus Coatings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and ISG Columbus Processing LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Companies") hereby confirm the grant to the Collateral Agent set forth in the Security Agreement of, and does hereby grant to the Collateral Agent, a security interest in all of the Companies' rights, title and interest in and to all Collateral to secure the Secured Obligations, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which each Company now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located.

Each Company represents and warrants that the supplements to the schedules to the security agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Schedule Supplements") accurately and completely set forth all additional information required pursuant to the Security Agreement and hereby agrees that the Schedule Supplements shall constitute part of the schedules to the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Company has caused this Pledge Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of September 17, 2004.

ISG GEORGETOWN INC.

Title: V.P. : ASST. Secretary

ISG COLUMBUS COATINGS LLC

By: Inden Spelich
Name: GORDON Spelich

Title: V.P. & Secretary

ISG COLUMBUS PROCESSING LLC

Name: GORDON Speliell
Title: V.P. & ASST. Secretary

CLI-1210268v2

Exhibit A

Supplement to Schedule 4.1

General Information

A. Full Legal Name, Type of Organization, Jurisdiction of Organization, Chief Executive Office and Organizational Identification Number of each Grantor:

Full Legal Name	Type of Organization	Jurisdiction of Organization	Chief Executive Office	Organization I.D. #
ISG Georgetown Inc.	"C" Corporation	Delaware	3250 Interstate Drive 2nd Floor Richfield, OH 44286	3816251
ISG Columbus Coatings LLC	Limited Liability Company	Delaware	3250 Interstate Drive 2nd Floor Richfield, OH 44286	3644077
ISG Columbus Processing LLC	Limited Liability Company	Delaware	3250 Interstate Drive 2nd Floor Richfield, OH 44286	3644080

B. Other Names (including Trade Name or Fictitious Business Name) under which each Grantor has conducted business for the past five (5) years:

ISG Georgetown Inc.

None.

ISG Columbus Coatings LLC

1. ISG Columbus Coatings Inc. (LLC conversion occurred on January 1, 2004)

ISG Columbus Processing LLC

None.

Supplement to Schedule 4.2

Location of Equipment and Inventory

ISG GEORGETOWN INC.

420 South Hazard Mount Hazard, SC 29466

ISG COLUMBUS COATINGS LLC

1800 Watkins Road Columbus, OH 43207

ISG COLUMBUS PROCESSING LLC

4300 Alum Creek Road Obetz, OH 43207

CLI-1210268v2

Supplement to Schedule 4.4(A)

Pledged Equity Interests

Pledged Stock:	
ISG Georgetown Inc.	
None.	
ISG Columbus Coatings LLC	
None.	

ISG Columbus Processing LLC

None.

CLI-1210268v2

Supplement to Schedule 4.4(B)

Acquired Equity and Assets

ISG Georgetown In	C	
-------------------	---	--

1. None.

ISG Columbus Coatings LLC

1. None.

ISG Columbus Processing LLC

1. None.

CLI-1210268v2

Supplement to Schedule 4.4(C)

Pledged Debt

ISG Georgetown Inc.
None.
ISG Columbus Coatings LLC
None.
ISG Columbus Processing LLC
None.

CLI-1210268v2

Supplement to Schedule 4.4(D)

Pledged Investment Accounts

Secr	ırities	Acco	unt:

ISG Georgetown Inc.

None.

ISG Columbus Coatings LLC

None.

ISG Columbus Processing LLC

None.

Commodities Accounts:

ISG Georgetown Inc.

None.

ISG Columbus Coatings LLC

None.

ISG Columbus Processing LLC

None.

Deposit Accounts:

Grantor	Bank	Account Number
ISG Georgetown Inc.	Huntington National Bank	01661900483
ISG Columbus Coatings LLC	Huntington National Bank	01669508900
ISG Columbus Processing	N/A	None.

CLI-1210268v2

Schedule 4.6

Description of Letters of Credit

ISG Georgetown Inc.

None.

ISG Columbus Coatings LLC

None.

ISG Columbus Processing LLC

None.

CLI-1210268v2

Schedule 4.7

Intellectual Property

1. Patents and Patent Applications.

Domestic Patents

CLI-1210268v2

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
Method and Apparatus for Producing Low Sulfur Metalized Pellets	5,340,378	08/23/94	Assignee: Georgetown Steel Company, LLC
			Security Interest: The CIT Group/Business Credit Inc.
Method and Apparatus for the Removal of Hydrogen Sulfide from a Process Gas Stream	5,447,551	09/05/95	Assignee: Georgetown Steel Company, LLC
			Security Interest: The CIT Group/Business Credit Inc.
Method and Apparatus for Producing Steel Rods with a Desired Tensile Strength and Model and	5,462,613	10/31/95	Assignee: Georgetown Steel Company, LLC
Simulating Same			Security Interest: The CIT Group/Business Credit Inc.

<u>Foreign Patents</u> (Patents in which Georgetown Steel Company, LLC may have had some interest, but which have expired, and patents in which Georgetown Steel Company, LLC may have some interest, but as to which no representation can be made.)

Title	Country	Patent/	Issue Filing Date
		Application	
		Number	
Shrouding Apparatus	Canada	1086469	09/30/80
Method and Apparatus for the Removal of Hydrogen	Argentina	329.140	08/19/94
Sulfide from a Process Gas Stream (U.S. 5,447,551)	Brazil	9403307	05/28/96
	Canada	2,130,223	08/16/94
	India	669CAL94	08/29/94
	Indonesia	P-941384	08/22/94
	Malaysia	PI 940 2171	08/18/94
	Saudi Arabia	94 15 0149	08/22/94
	South Africa	09/6124	08/15/94
	Trinidad	60	08/19/04
	Venezuela	1228	08/18/94
Method and Apparatus for Producing Steel Rods with a Desired Tensile Strength and Model for Simulating Same	Canada	2151350	12/09/96

TRADEM

Title	Country	Patent/ Application Number	Issue Filing Date
Method and Apparatus for Producing Steel Rods with a Desired Tensile Strength and Model for Simulating Same	Mexico	952551	Unknown

<u>Expired Patents</u> (Patents in which Georgetown Steel Company, LLC may have had some interest, but which have expired.)

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
Shroud with Replaceable Extension	4,270,595	06/02/81	Expired
			Assignee: Georgetown Steel Corp.
			Security Interest: General Electric Capital Corp.
Apparatus for Producing Aluminum-Deoxidized Continuously Cast Steel	4,303,118	12/01/81	Expired Assignee: Georgetown Steel Corp.
			Security Interest: General Electric Capital Corp.

ISG	COI	UMB	US	COAT	TINGS	HC

None.

ISG COLUMBUS PROCESSING LLC

None.

2. <u>Trademarks</u>.

ISG GEORGETOWN INC.

Title	Registration Number	Issue Date	Current Owner
Melt-to-Tensile	1,924,427	10/03/95	Georgetown Steel Company, LLC

ISG Co	OLUMBUS COATINGS LLC
	None.
ISG C	OLUMBUS PROCESSING LLC
	None.
3.	Software
	ISG GEORGETOWN INC.
	None.
	ISG COLUMBUS COATINGS LLC
	None.
	ISG COLUMBUS PROCESSING LLC
	None.
4.	Other Intellectual Property.
	ISG GEORGETOWN INC.
	Websites: www.gscrods.com; www.gscrods.net
	ISG COLUMBUS COATINGS LLC
	None.
	ISG COLUMBUS PROCESSING LLC
	None.

CLI-1210268v2

RECORDED: 12/06/2004